for Services Grants

Net (Expense)
Revenue and
Changes in

Net Position

Governmental Activities
Instruction
Supporting services
Community services
Food service
Other
Interest on long-term debt

12,057,733$ 1,390$ 4,528,276$
7,852,750 169,089 371,507

373,424 - -
1,303,933 198,915 1,204,605

111,777 - -
757,086 - 21,953

(7,528,067)$
(7,312,154)

(373,424)
99,587

(111,777)
(735,133)

Total Governmental Activities $ 22,456,703 $ 369,394 $ 6,126,341 (15,960,968)

General Revenues
Taxes:

Property taxes, levied for general operations
Property taxes, levied for debt service
Property taxes, levied for capital improvements

State school aid, unrestricted

Other
Interest and investment earnings

1,061,125
223,611

12,417,176
1,983

59,139

893,517

Total General Revenues 14,656,551

Change in Net Position (1,304,417)

Net Position - Beginning, As Previously Reported 4,381,987

Restatement of Net Position (Note J) (215,702)

Net Position - Beginning, As Restated 4,166,285

Net Position - Ending 2,861,868$

See accompanying notes to basic financial statements.
17

GODFREY-LEE PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Balance Sheet

Governmental Funds

June 30, 2013

2013

Assets
General Construction Nonmajor Total

Cash 350$ $ - $ - $ 350
Cash equivalents, deposits

and investments (Note B) 402,949 2,162,809 378,170 2,943,928
Receivables:

Taxes (Note C) 487 - 3,647 4,134
Accounts 61,863 - 31,392 93,255

Due from other funds (Note D) - - 127,740 127,740
Due from other governmental units (Note C) 3,430,248 - 39,849 3,470,097
Inventory - - 16,967 16,967
Prepaid expenditures 39,832 - - 39,832

Total Assets $ 3,935,729 $ 2,162,809 $ 597,765 $ 6,696,303

Liabilities and Fund Balances

Liabilities
Accounts payable
Due to other funds (Note D)

$
127,740

90,319
-

6,269$
-

84,556$ $
127,740
181,144

Due to other governmental units 778,403 - - 778,403
Salaries payable
Unearned revenue

882,846
111,854

-
-

-
3,647

882,846
115,501

Total Liabilities 1,991,162 6,269 88,203 2,085,634

Fund Balances
Nonspendable:

General 39,832 - - 39,832
Special revenue

Restricted:
- - 16,967 16,967

Special revenue
Debt service

-
-

-
-

417,407
70,314

417,407
70,314

Capital outlay
Unassigned

-
1,904,735

2,156,540
-

4,874
-

2,161,414
1,904,735

Total Fund Balances 1,944,567 2,156,540 509,562 4,610,669

Total Liabilities and Fund Balances $ 3,935,729 $ 2,162,809 $ 597,765 $ 6,696,303

See accompanying notes to basic financial statements.
18

GODFREY-LEE PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Reconciliation of Total Governmental Fund Balances to

Net Position of Governmental Activities

June 30, 2013

Total governmental fund balances 4,610,669$

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the Statement of Net
Position are different because:

Capital assets used in governmental activities are not financial
resources and therefore are not reported as assets in
governmental funds. The cost of assets is $27,378,167
and accumulated depreciation is $9,174,885. 18,203,282

Bond refunding losses are not expensed but are amortized over